
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2000 Men’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 14, 2000
Schiller Woods

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Michael Wood Marist High School 15:30
2 2 Andrew Petkus Carmel High School 16:04
3 3 Edwin Cantu St Patrick High School 16:05
4 4 Bryan Smith Carmel High School 16:11
5 5 Steve Saul Benet Academy 16:18
6 6 Eric Milkowski Benet Academy 16:19
7 7 Nathan Bruni Marian Catholic High School 16:23
8 8 Tim Traver Benet Academy 16:29
9 9 Matt Vitaliano Marist High School 16:42

10 10 Christopher Farley Marist High School 16:43
11 11 David Karch Benet Academy 16:53
12 12 Daniel Dowd Marist High School 17:00
13 13 Steve Marshall Benet Academy 17:03
14 14 David McKeown Marian Catholic High School 17:08
15 15 Tim Crimmins St Viator High School 17:11
16 16 Kyle Bleitz St Viator High School 17:12
17 17 Chris Kiska St Patrick High School 17:14
18 18 Justin Sommer Benet Academy 17:21
19 19 Kevin Clarke Notre Dame High School 17:27
20 20 Tim Rochetti St Viator High School 17:32
21 21 Kevin Magruder Marian Catholic High School 17:34
22 22 Dominick Bufalino Benet Academy 17:37
23 23 Adam Listek Carmel High School 17:38
24 24 John Chybowski Carmel High School 17:40
25 25 Jim Labuz St Patrick High School 17:41
26 26 Eric Pradelski Marist High School 17:42
27 27 Alan Montera Notre Dame High School 17:44
28 Mike Christensen Holy Cross High School 17:46
29 28 Anthony Giovannetti St Viator High School 17:48
30 29 George Steinfels Notre Dame High School 17:50
31 30 Ray Munoz St Patrick High School 17:52
32 31 Chad Tredway Carmel High School 18:00
33 32 Christopher Catizone St Viator High School 18:01
34 33 Jeremy Wilson Marian Catholic High School 18:03
35 34 James Hackett St Viator High School 18:07
36 35 Steve Ziarnik St Patrick High School 18:12
37 36 Brian Montag Marist High School 18:18
38 37 Kevin Kill Joliet Catholic Academy 18:23
39 38 Matt Policastro St Patrick High School 18:27
40 39 Mark Castillo Carmel High School 18:27
41 40 William McElroy St Viator High School 18:28
42 41 Patrick Ryan Marist High School 18:35



43 42 Mark Lofrano Marian Catholic High School 18:42
44 43 Joseph Merikel Notre Dame High School 18:45
45 44 Pat Heath St Patrick High School 19:02
46 45 Dan Djondo Marian Catholic High School 19:20
47 46 Kevin Hinthorn Joliet Catholic Academy 20:06
48 47 Matt Gummess Joliet Catholic Academy 20:28
49 48 Charles Lofrano Marian Catholic High School 20:38
50 49 Mike Ackelman Notre Dame High School 20:46
51 50 Chris Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 20:57
52 51 Mike Pisula Notre Dame High School 20:42
53 52 John Dehm Joliet Catholic Academy 22:27
54 Thaddeus Stefan Holy Cross High School 22:48
55 53 Dave Holton Joliet Catholic Academy 23:07
56 Frank Carillo Holy Cross High School 25:00
57 54 Scott Rocheleau Joliet Catholic Academy 25:02



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

5 5 Steve Saul Benet Academy 16:18
6 6 Eric Milkowski Benet Academy 16:19
8 8 Tim Traver Benet Academy 16:29

11 11 David Karch Benet Academy 16:53
13 13 Steve Marshall Benet Academy 17:03

Total 43
18 18 Justin Sommer Benet Academy 17:21
22 22 Dominick Bufalino Benet Academy 17:37

Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Andrew Petkus Carmel High School 16:04
4 4 Bryan Smith Carmel High School 16:11

23 23 Adam Listek Carmel High School 17:38
24 24 John Chybowski Carmel High School 17:40
32 31 Chad Tredway Carmel High School 18:00

Total 84
40 39 Mark Castillo Carmel High School 18:27

Place Points Name School Time
28 Mike Christensen Holy Cross High School 17:46
54 Thaddeus Stefan Holy Cross High School 22:48
56 Frank Carillo Holy Cross High School 25:00

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
38 37 Kevin Kill Joliet Catholic Academy 18:23
47 46 Kevin Hinthorn Joliet Catholic Academy 20:06
48 47 Matt Gummess Joliet Catholic Academy 20:28
51 50 Chris Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 20:57
53 52 John Dehm Joliet Catholic Academy 22:27

Total 232
55 53 Dave Holton Joliet Catholic Academy 23:07
57 54 Scott Rocheleau Joliet Catholic Academy 25:02



Place Points Name School Time
7 7 Nathan Bruni Marian Catholic High School 16:23

14 14 David McKeown Marian Catholic High School 17:08
21 21 Kevin Magruder Marian Catholic High School 17:34
34 33 Jeremy Wilson Marian Catholic High School 18:03
43 42 Mark Lofrano Marian Catholic High School 18:42

Total 117
46 45 Dan Djondo Marian Catholic High School 19:20
49 48 Charles Lofrano Marian Catholic High School 20:38

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Michael Wood Marist High School 15:30
9 9 Matt Vitaliano Marist High School 16:42

10 10 Christopher Farley Marist High School 16:43
12 12 Daniel Dowd Marist High School 17:00
26 26 Eric Pradelski Marist High School 17:42

Total 58
37 36 Brian Montag Marist High School 18:18
42 41 Patrick Ryan Marist High School 18:35

Place Points Name School Time
19 19 Kevin Clarke Notre Dame High School 17:27
27 27 Alan Montera Notre Dame High School 17:44
30 29 George Steinfels Notre Dame High School 17:50
44 43 Joseph Merikel Notre Dame High School 18:45
50 49 Mike Ackelman Notre Dame High School 20:46

Total 167
52 51 Mike Pisula Notre Dame High School 20:42

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Edwin Cantu St Patrick High School 16:05

17 17 Chris Kiska St Patrick High School 17:14
25 25 Jim Labuz St Patrick High School 17:41
31 30 Ray Munoz St Patrick High School 17:52
36 35 Steve Ziarnik St Patrick High School 18:12

Total 110
39 38 Matt Policastro St Patrick High School 18:27
45 44 Pat Heath St Patrick High School 19:02

Place Points Name School Time
15 15 Tim Crimmins St Viator High School 17:11
16 16 Kyle Bleitz St Viator High School 17:12
20 20 Tim Rochetti St Viator High School 17:32
29 28 Anthony Giovannetti St Viator High School 17:48
33 32 Christopher Catizone St Viator High School 18:01

Total 111
35 34 James Hackett St Viator High School 18:07
41 40 William McElroy St Viator High School 18:28


